Contents

List of Abbreviations
List of Tables

Note on Citation
Acknowledgements

PART ONE: THE INTELLECTUAL TERRAIN
1 Introduction: Jews, Jewish Organizations and “Jewish Politics”

2 Methodology and Empirical Evidence
2.1 Interviews
2.2 Archival Collections

3 Plan of the Dissertation

4  Review of the Literature
4.1  Jewish Organizations in Horizontal and Vertical
Perspectives
4.1.1 Horizontal Perspective: the Polity
4.1.2  Vertical Perspective: Politics and Policy
4.2  Summary

5  Theoretical Background

5.1  Jewish Political Studies and Perspectives for Analysis
5.1.1  Origins of the Field
5.1.2  Perspectives for Analysis: Functional, Historical,

Differential
5.2  The Politics of Jewish Organizations: a Political Science
Perspective

5.2.1 Politics, Power, and Political Science
5.2.2  Horizontal and Vertical Relationships of Power

5.3  Summary

ix
X1
xii
Xiv

1

1

W

11

13
14
16
23

25
25
25

27

31
31
34
44



PART TWO: JEWISH ORGANIZATIONS IN THE UNITED

STATES 47
1  Postwar Trends in American Jewry 49
1.1  From Integrationism to Survivalism 50
1.2 A Divided Community 54
1.3 “Political Judaism” and Israel Advocacy in the United
States 59
2 Society-Centered Politics in the United States: Fragmentation
and Competition 65
2.1 Interest Group System and Current Trends 65
2.2  Governmental System and the Practice of Interest
Mediation 68

3 Political Implications for Jewish Organizations: a Pattern of

Self-Governance 71
3.1 Communal Organization 71
3.2  The Issue of Duplication 72
3.3  Consensus and Marginalization 75
4  Typologies of American Jewish Organizations 79
4.1  Overview and General Typologies 79
42 A Process-Oriented Typology of Jewish Political
Organizations 81
5  Modern Jewish Politics 85
5.1  The “Big Three” Jewish Defense Organizations 85
5.1.1  The American Jewish Committee 86
5.1.2  The Anti-Defamation League 100
5.1.3  The American Jewish Congress 111
5.2 Umbrellas 121
52.1 The Jewish Council for Public Affairs 122
5.2.2  The Conference of Presidents of Major American
Jewish Organizations 137
5.2.3  The Conference on Jewish Material Claims Against
Germany 155
5.3 Summary 181
6  New Jewish Politics 185

vi



7

6.1  American Israel Public Affairs Committee 185
6.1.1  Founding History and Internal Structure 185
6.1.2  Political Style: Horizontal and Vertical Politics 190
6.1.3  Summary 221

6.2 ] Street 222
6.2.1 Founding History and Internal Structure 222
6.2.2  Political Style: Horizontal and Vertical Politics 227

6.3  Summary 240

Summary 243

PART THREE: THE CENTRAL COUNCIL OF JEWS IN

1

GERMANY 245
Postwar Trends in German Jewry 247
1.1 Overview of German Jewry Today 247
1.2 Jewish Immigration to Germany After 1989 250
1.3 Comparison with German Jewry After 1945 255
State-Centered Politics in Germany: Partnership and
Dependency 259
2.1 Institutional Factors: Neo-Corporatism and
Einheitsgemeinden 259
2.2 Non-Institutional Factors: Issues and Financial Support 262
An Imperfect “Special Relationship” 265
3.1  Wiedergurmachung and Re-Nazification 265
3.2  Bitburg Controversy and Borneplatz Scandal 267
3.3  Public Opinion and the “Special Relationship” 271
The Political Style of the Central Council of Jews in Germany 277
4.1  Founding History and Internal Structure 278
42  Modesty and Self-Restraint 283
43  “A Group of Exotic People” 288
44 “Loyalty” and Patriotism 292
4.5  Personal Politics: Portraits of the Presidents of the Central
Council 297
4.5.1 Heinz Galinski 298

4.5.2 Herbert Lewin 301

vii



453
4.5.4
4.5.5
4.5.6
4.5.7

Werner Nachmann
Ignatz Bubis

Paul Spiegel
Charlotte Knobloch
Dieter Graumann

5  Why the State Always Wins
“Establishmentization”

5.1
52
53

6  Summary

PART FOUR:

List of Author Interviews and Conversations

Instrumentalization and Alibi Politics
“Exculpatory Witnesses” — German Unification and the

Central Council

CONCLUSIONS AND PERSPECTIVES FOR

RESEARCH

Archival Collections

Bibliography

viii

303
305
308
309
312

315
315
318
322

331

333

343
346
348



