

Contents

<i>List of Abbreviations</i>	ix
<i>List of Tables</i>	xi
<i>Note on Citation</i>	xii
<i>Acknowledgements</i>	xiv
PART ONE: THE INTELLECTUAL TERRAIN	1
1 Introduction: Jews, Jewish Organizations and “Jewish Politics”	1
2 Methodology and Empirical Evidence	5
2.1 Interviews	5
2.2 Archival Collections	7
3 Plan of the Dissertation	9
4 Review of the Literature	11
4.1 Jewish Organizations in Horizontal and Vertical Perspectives	13
4.1.1 Horizontal Perspective: the Polity	14
4.1.2 Vertical Perspective: Politics and Policy	16
4.2 Summary	23
5 Theoretical Background	25
5.1 Jewish Political Studies and Perspectives for Analysis	25
5.1.1 Origins of the Field	25
5.1.2 Perspectives for Analysis: Functional, Historical, Differential	27
5.2 The Politics of Jewish Organizations: a Political Science Perspective	31
5.2.1 Politics, Power, and Political Science	31
5.2.2 Horizontal and Vertical Relationships of Power	34
5.3 Summary	44

PART TWO: JEWISH ORGANIZATIONS IN THE UNITED STATES	47
1 Postwar Trends in American Jewry	49
1.1 From Integrationism to Survivalism	50
1.2 A Divided Community	54
1.3 "Political Judaism" and Israel Advocacy in the United States	59
2 Society-Centered Politics in the United States: Fragmentation and Competition	65
2.1 Interest Group System and Current Trends	65
2.2 Governmental System and the Practice of Interest Mediation	68
3 Political Implications for Jewish Organizations: a Pattern of Self-Governance	71
3.1 Communal Organization	71
3.2 The Issue of Duplication	72
3.3 Consensus and Marginalization	75
4 Typologies of American Jewish Organizations	79
4.1 Overview and General Typologies	79
4.2 A Process-Oriented Typology of Jewish Political Organizations	81
5 Modern Jewish Politics	85
5.1 The "Big Three" Jewish Defense Organizations	85
5.1.1 The American Jewish Committee	86
5.1.2 The Anti-Defamation League	100
5.1.3 The American Jewish Congress	111
5.2 Umbrellas	121
5.2.1 The Jewish Council for Public Affairs	122
5.2.2 The Conference of Presidents of Major American Jewish Organizations	137
5.2.3 The Conference on Jewish Material Claims Against Germany	155
5.3 Summary	181
6 New Jewish Politics	185

6.1	American Israel Public Affairs Committee	185
6.1.1	Founding History and Internal Structure	185
6.1.2	Political Style: Horizontal and Vertical Politics	190
6.1.3	Summary	221
6.2	J Street	222
6.2.1	Founding History and Internal Structure	222
6.2.2	Political Style: Horizontal and Vertical Politics	227
6.3	Summary	240
7	Summary	243
PART THREE: THE CENTRAL COUNCIL OF JEWS IN GERMANY		245
1	Postwar Trends in German Jewry	247
1.1	Overview of German Jewry Today	247
1.2	Jewish Immigration to Germany After 1989	250
1.3	Comparison with German Jewry After 1945	255
2	State-Centered Politics in Germany: Partnership and Dependency	259
2.1	Institutional Factors: Neo-Corporatism and <i>Einheitsgemeinden</i>	259
2.2	Non-Institutional Factors: Issues and Financial Support	262
3	An Imperfect “Special Relationship”	265
3.1	<i>Wiedergutmachung</i> and Re-Nazification	265
3.2	Bitburg Controversy and Börneplatz Scandal	267
3.3	Public Opinion and the “Special Relationship”	271
4	The Political Style of the Central Council of Jews in Germany	277
4.1	Founding History and Internal Structure	278
4.2	Modesty and Self-Restraint	283
4.3	“A Group of Exotic People”	288
4.4	“Loyalty” and Patriotism	292
4.5	Personal Politics: Portraits of the Presidents of the Central Council	297
4.5.1	Heinz Galinski	298
4.5.2	Herbert Lewin	301

4.5.3	Werner Nachmann	303
4.5.4	Ignatz Bubis	305
4.5.5	Paul Spiegel	308
4.5.6	Charlotte Knobloch	309
4.5.7	Dieter Graumann	312
5	Why the State Always Wins	315
5.1	“Establishmentization”	315
5.2	Instrumentalization and Alibi Politics	318
5.3	“Exculpatory Witnesses” – German Unification and the Central Council	322
6	Summary	331
PART FOUR: CONCLUSIONS AND PERSPECTIVES FOR RESEARCH		333
<i>List of Author Interviews and Conversations</i>		343
<i>Archival Collections</i>		346
<i>Bibliography</i>		348